



**MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
FLEET SECTION**

NOTIFICATION OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT

CONTRACT TITLE: 3-091110 Oil Distributors
CURRENT CONTRACT PERIOD: Through November 30, 2012
BUYER INFORMATION: Warren Blanchard
573-526-2529
warren.blanchard@modot.mo.gov

RENEWAL INFORMATION	Bid prices should be firm for purchase until November 30, 2012. One (1) one-year extension is available upon mutual consideration by Missouri Department of Transportation and the successful bidder. Allowance for inflation increases will be considered at the time of offer of this extension.
----------------------------	--

ALL PURCHASES MADE UNDER THIS CONTRACT MUST BE FOR **PUBLIC USE ONLY**.
PURCHASES FOR PERSONAL USE BY PUBLIC EMPLOYEES OR OFFICIALS ARE PROHIBITED.

CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NUMBER	VENDOR INFORMATION	COOP PROCUREMENT
3-091110	4307115940 0	Cummings, McGowan & West - Doug Cornett 8668 Olive Blvd St. Louis, MO 63132 314-993-1336	Yes



**3-091110 Oil Distributors
Multiple Award
2012 Contract Extension**

Contract Number: 3-091110

Vendor: CMW

Item – 1 1000-Gallon Oil Distributor, meeting MoDOT specification E1213

MAKE/MODEL: 2013 International 7300 w/ Mauldin PS 1000

Dist 1 Price: \$130,010 Dist 2 Price: \$129,610 Dist 3 Price: \$129,210 Dist 4 Price: \$129,810

Dist 5 Price: \$129,410 Dist 6 Price: \$128,910 Dist 7 Price: \$130,010 Dist 8 Price: \$129,810

Dist 9 Price: \$129,710 Dist 10 Price: \$129,410

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

- Option 1: Factory installed 3” PHCo “Lo-Density” 12kW Heating System.
With U.L. listed controls mounted to the heater, pre-wired and functionally tested. This heating system will be used only as a system to maintain the heated temperature of the contents. \$8,138
- Option 2: Diagnostic software, cables, and service information necessary for truck cab/chassis maintenance. Software must be compatible with Windows 95/98, NT40, ME, 2000, and XP operating systems. Service and diagnostic manuals must be in electronic (on-line) format. \$164
- Option 3: Stainless steel flue liners Standard
- Option 4: LPG burner with auto ignition and out fire protection \$2,003
- Option 5: Portable LPG burner \$407
- Option 6: Rain covers on stacks in lieu of dampers Curved top
- Option 7: Additional spray bar sections per foot (available only with initial order) \$659
- Option 8: Automatic transmission, Allison 3500 RDS P 6-Speed. Auxiliary transmission Fuller AT-1202 2-speed with air shift controls Distributor hydraulics to be driven from live PTO off of automatic transmission. \$4,547
- Option 9: Additional training modules may be purchased by MoDOT after initial training at a cost of ____ per student with a __ minimum class size \$1500

Notes:

Exception: Truck must be ordered with total bar as extensions are not “bolt on.”

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount n/a

Delivery will be made 45 days after chassis.



Contract Number: 3-091110

Vendor: CMW

Item – 2 1750-Gallon Oil Distributor, meeting MoDOT specification E1210CWB

MAKE/MODEL: 2013 International 7300 w/ Mauldin PS 1750

Dist 1 Price: \$131,063 Dist 2 Price: \$130,663 Dist 3 Price: \$130,263 Dist 4 Price: \$130,863
 Dist 5 Price: \$130,463 Dist 6 Price: \$129,963 Dist 7 Price: \$131,063 Dist 8 Price: \$130,863
 Dist 9 Price: \$130,763 Dist 10 Price: \$130,463

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

- Option 1: Factory installed 3” PHCo “Lo-Density” 12kW Heating System.
 With U.L. listed controls mounted to the heater, pre-wired and functionally tested. This heating system will be used only as a system to maintain the heated temperature of the contents. \$8,138
- Option 2: Diagnostic software, cables, and service information necessary for truck cab/chassis maintenance. Software must be compatible with Windows 95/98, NT40, ME, 2000, and XP operating systems. Service and diagnostic manuals must be in electronic (on-line) format. \$164
- Option 3: Stainless steel flue liners Standard
- Option 4: LPG burner with auto ignition and out fire protection \$2,003
- Option 5: Portable LPG burner \$407
- Option 6: Rain covers on stacks in lieu of dampers Curved top
- Option 7: Additional spray bar sections per foot (available only with initial order) \$659
- Option 8: Automatic transmission, Allison 3500 RDS P 6-Speed. Auxiliary transmission Fuller AT-1202 2-speed with air shift controls Distributor hydraulics to be driven from live PTO off of automatic transmission. \$4,642
- Option 9: Additional training modules may be purchased by MoDOT after initial training at a cost of ____ per student with a __ minimum class size \$1,500

Notes:

Exception: Truck must be ordered with total bar as extensions are not “bolt on.”

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount n/a

Delivery will be made 45 days after chassis.



Contract Number: 3-091110

Vendor: CMW

Item – 3 2800-Gallon Oil Distributor, meeting MoDOT specification E1210CWB

MAKE/MODEL: 2012 International 7500 6x4 w/ Mauldin PS 2800

Dist 1 Price: \$150,008 Dist 2 Price: \$149,608 Dist 3 Price: \$149,208 Dist 4 Price: \$149,808
Dist 5 Price: \$149,408 Dist 6 Price: \$148,908 Dist 7 Price: \$150,008 Dist 8 Price: \$149,808
Dist 9 Price: \$149,708 Dist 10 Price: \$149,408

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

- Option 1: Factory installed 3” PHCo “Lo-Density” 12kW Heating System.
With U.L. listed controls mounted to the heater, pre-wired and functionally tested. This heating system will be used only as a system to maintain the heated temperature of the contents. \$8,138
- Option 2: Diagnostic software, cables, and service information necessary for truck cab/chassis maintenance. Software must be compatible with Windows 95/98, NT40, ME, 2000, and XP operating systems. Service and diagnostic manuals must be in electronic (on-line) format. \$164
- Option 3: Stainless steel flue liners Standard
- Option 4: LPG burner with auto ignition and out fire protection \$2,003
- Option 5: Portable LPG burner \$407
- Option 6: Rain covers on stacks in lieu of dampers Curved top
- Option 7: Additional spray bar sections per foot (available only with initial order) \$659
- Option 8: Automatic transmission, Allison 3500 RDS P 6-Speed. Auxiliary transmission Fuller AT-1202 2-speed with air shift controls Distributor hydraulics to be driven from live PTO off of automatic transmission. \$15,704
- Option 9: Additional training modules may be purchased by MoDOT after initial training at a cost of ____ per student with a __ minimum class size \$1,500

Notes:

Exception: Truck must be ordered with total bar as extensions are not “bolt on.”

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount n/a

Delivery will be made 45 days after chassis.



Contract Number: 3-091110

Vendor: CMW

Item – 4 3000-Gallon Oil Distributor, meeting MoDOT specification E1210CWB

MAKE/MODEL: 2013 International 7500 6x4 w/ Mauldin PS 3000

Dist 1 Price: \$152,110 Dist 2 Price: \$151,710 Dist 3 Price: \$151,310 Dist 4 Price: \$151,910

Dist 5 Price: \$151,510 Dist 6 Price: \$151,010 Dist 7 Price: \$152,110 Dist 8 Price: \$151,910

Dist 9 Price: \$148,142 Dist 10 Price: \$151,810

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

- Option 1: Factory installed 3” PHCo “Lo-Density” 12kW Heating System.
With U.L. listed controls mounted to the heater, pre-wired and functionally tested. This heating system will be used only as a system to maintain the heated temperature of the contents. \$8,138
- Option 2: Diagnostic software, cables, and service information necessary for truck cab/chassis maintenance. Software must be compatible with Windows 95/98, NT40, ME, 2000, and XP operating systems. Service and diagnostic manuals must be in electronic (on-line) format. \$164
- Option 3: Stainless steel flue liners Standard
- Option 4: LPG burner with auto ignition and out fire protection \$2,003
- Option 5: Portable LPG burner \$407
- Option 6: Rain covers on stacks in lieu of dampers Curved top
- Option 7: Additional spray bar sections per foot (available only with initial order) \$659
- Option 8: Automatic transmission, Allison 3500 RDS P 6-Speed. Auxiliary transmission Fuller AT-1202 2-speed with air shift controls Distributor hydraulics to be driven from live PTO off of automatic transmission. \$16,051
- Option 9: Additional training modules may be purchased by MoDOT after initial training at a cost of ____ per student with a __ minimum class size \$1,500

Notes:

Exception: Truck must be ordered with total bar as extensions are not “bolt on.”

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount n/a

Delivery will be made 45 days after chassis.



Contract Number: 3-091110

Vendor: CMW

Item – 5 3500-Gallon Oil Distributor, meeting MoDOT specification E1210CWB

MAKE/MODEL: 2013 International 7500 6x4 w/ Mauldin PS 3500

Dist 1 Price: \$155,628 Dist 2 Price: \$155,228 Dist 3 Price: \$154,828 Dist 4 Price: \$155,428

Dist 5 Price: \$155,028 Dist 6 Price: \$154,528 Dist 7 Price: \$155,628 Dist 8 Price: \$155,428

Dist 9 Price: \$155,328 Dist 10 Price: \$155,028

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

- Option 1: Factory installed 3” PHCo “Lo-Density” 12kW Heating System.
With U.L. listed controls mounted to the heater, pre-wired and functionally tested. This heating system will be used only as a system to maintain the heated temperature of the contents. \$8,138
- Option 2: Diagnostic software, cables, and service information necessary for truck cab/chassis maintenance. Software must be compatible with Windows 95/98, NT40, ME, 2000, and XP operating systems. Service and diagnostic manuals must be in electronic (on-line) format. \$164
- Option 3: Stainless steel flue liners Standard
- Option 4: LPG burner with auto ignition and out fire protection \$2,003
- Option 5: Portable LPG burner \$407
- Option 6: Rain covers on stacks in lieu of dampers Curved top
- Option 7: Additional spray bar sections per foot (available only with initial order) \$659
- Option 8: Automatic transmission, Allison 3500 RDS P 6-Speed. Auxiliary transmission Fuller AT-1202 2-speed with air shift controls Distributor hydraulics to be driven from live PTO off of automatic transmission. \$16,051
- Option 9: Additional training modules may be purchased by MoDOT after initial training at a cost of ____ per student with a __ minimum class size \$1,500

Notes:

Exception: Truck must be ordered with total bar as extensions are not “bolt on.”

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount n/a

Delivery will be made 45 days after chassis.